PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 215 14

Device
PTFA071701E
V4

PTFAQ71701E
V4 R250

PTFAQ71701F
V4

PTFAQ71701F
V4 R250

PTFA072401EL
V5

PTFA072401EL
V5 R250

PTFA082201E
V4

PTFA082201E
V4 R250

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000707898

SP000707900

SP000707914

SP000707916

SP000983714

SP000983716

SP000376062

SP000408200

2015-07-15
2016-01-15

OPN

PTFA071701EV4XWSAL

PTFA071701EV4R250XTMAL

PTFA071701FV4XWSA1

PTFA071701FV4R250XTMAL

PTFA072401ELV5XWSAL

PTFA072401ELV5R250XTMA1

PTFA082201EV4XWSAL

PTFA082201EV4R250XTMAL

Package

H-36248-2

H-36248-2

H-37248-2

H-37248-2

H-33288-2

H-33288-2

H-36260-2

H-36260-2

Device

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

(infineon

OPN

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2015-01-08
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION iﬁﬁneon

PD 215 14

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code OPN Package Device Ordering Code OPN Package
\F;IFAOSZZOlE/l SP000540230 PTFA082201E1V4XWSAl H-36260-2 none
51';205%220151 SP000687748 PTFA082201E1V4R250XTMAl1 H-36260-2 none
\F;IFAOSZZO“: SP000376063 PTFA082201FV4XWSA1 H-37260-2 none
51';’;%%2201': SP000408202 PTFA082201FV4R250XTMA1  H-37260-2 none
\P/IFS';%%ZZOMZ SP000638148 PTFA082201FV4S250XTMA1L H-37260-2 none
\P/1FA180701E SP000376054 PTFA180701EV4AXWSA1 H-36265-2 none
512;15%0701E SP000393249 PTFA180701EV4R250XTMAl1  H-36265-2 none
51?2%)%0701E SP000393260 PTFA180701EV4AT500XWSA1  H-36265-2 none
\P/ZFA190451E SP000465598 PTFA190451EV4AXWSA1L H-36265-2 none
B Last order: 2015-07-15
B Last delivery: 2016-01-15

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2015-01-08 Page 2 of 5



PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 215 14

Device
PTFA190451E
V4 R250

PTFA190451F
V4

PTFA190451F
V4 R250

PTFA192001F
V4

PTFA192001F
V4 R250

PTFA210601F
V4

PTFA210601F
V4 R250

PTFB191501E
V1

PTFB191501E
V1 R250

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED
Ordering Code OPN
SP000465600 PTFA190451EV4R250XTMAL
SP000465610 PTFA190451FV4AXWSAL
SP000465612 PTFA190451FV4R250XTMAL
SP000376071 PTFA192001FV4FWSA1

SP000393369 n.a.
SP000376075 n.a.
SP000393282 n.a.
SP000695468

PTFB191501EV1XWSAL

SP000695470 PTFB191501EV1R250XTMA1

2015-07-15
2016-01-15

Package

H-36265-2

H-37265-2

H-37265-2

H-37260-2

H-37260-2

H-37265-2

H-37265-2

H-36248-2

H-36248-2

Device

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

OPN

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2015-01-08
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 215 14

Device
PTFB191501F
V1

PTFB191501F
V1 R250

PTMA180402EL
Vi

PTMA180402EL
V1 R250

PTMA180402FL
V1

PTMA180402FL
V1 S250

PTMA180402FL
V1 T400

PTMA210452EL
V1

PTMA210452FL
V1

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

Disclaimer:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000695472

SP000695474

SP000380321

SP000679908

SP000380323

SP000546252

SP000550696

SP000408182

SP000408184

2015-07-15
2016-01-15

OPN

PTFB191501FV1XWSA1

PTFB191501FV1R250XTMAl

PTMA180402ELV1IXWSA1

PTMA180402ELV1R250XTMA1

PTMA180402FLV1XWSA1

PTMA180402FLV1S250XTMA1

PTMA180402FLV1T400XWSA1

PTMA210452ELV1IXWSA1

PTMA210452FLV1XWSA1

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2015-01-08

Package

H-37248-2

H-37248-2

H-33265-8

H-33265-8

H-34265-8

H-34265-8

H-34265-8

H-33265-8

H-34265-8

Device
PXFC191507FC
V1

PXFC191507FC
V1 R250

PTMA180402M
Vi

PTMA180402M
Vi

PTMA180402M
Vi

PTMA180402M
Vi

PTMA180402M
Vi

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP001232268

SP001232270

SP000450000

SP000450000

SP000450000

SP000450000

SP000450000

OPN

PXFC191507FCV1IXWSA1

PXFC191507FCV1R250XTMA1

PTMA180402MV1AUMA1

PTMA180402MV1AUMA1

PTMA180402MV1AUMA1

PTMA180402MV1AUMA1

PTMA180402MV1AUMA1

none

none

Package

H-37248G-
4/2

H-37248G-
4/2

PG-DSO0O-20

PG-DSO0O-20

PG-DSO0O-20

PG-DSO0O-20

PG-DSO0O-20

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 215 14
DISCONTINUED
Device Ordering Code OPN Package
\P/)Z(FC192207FH SP001147378 PXFC192207FHV2XWSA1 Z|/'237288G'
PXFC192207FH H-37288G-
V2 R250 SP001147380  PXFC192207FHV2R250XTMAL ,

2015-07-15
2016-01-15

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

Disclaimer:
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2015-01-08

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code OPN Package
\ID/;(FCngZO?FH SP001215146 PXFC192207FHV3XWSA1 T/'2372886'
PXFC192207FH H-37288G-
V2 R250 SP001147380  PXFC192207FHV2R250XTMAL

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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